SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).7616/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2014 in SA No. 143/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

NEMICHAND AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following ORDER

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.10.08 16:10:51 IST Reason: