SECTION I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.13

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No. /2015

7616

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2014 in SA No. 143/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Gwalior)

in SA No. 143/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Gwallor)

Petitioner

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{NEMICHAND AND ORS.} \\ \text{(s)} \end{array}$ 

VERSUS

BABULAL AND ORS.

Respondent

(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay of 259 days in refiling the SLP and delay of 47 days

in curing the defects is condoned subject to counsel for the

petitioners depositing a sum of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees

One

www.ecourtsindia.com

thousand) to the credit of Supreme Court Legal Ser

vices

Committee by way of costs, to be deposited within 14 days.

(Pankaj Kumar Negi)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

SR. P.A.

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.04.02 19:01:44 IST

19.01.44 101

Reason: