Reason:

ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > No(s). 13254/2016

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2014 in SA No. 143/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

NEMICHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date :11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Lahoti, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv. Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment as efforts are being made for setting the dispute out of Court.

List in the second week of July, 2016.

Liberty is granted to substitute the translasted copies of the documents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by CHARANJEET KAUR Date: 2016.05.12 17:15:26 IST

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Chander Bala]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master