SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 38122/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2014 in SA No. 143/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

PRAKASHCHAND AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 10/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

According to the office report dated 10.06.2016, by communication dated 11.06.2015, the Registry of this Court had communicated certain defects and requested learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects. However, the defects are still lying uncured.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time, by way of last chance, to comply with the office report.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master