```
ØITEM NO.13 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13254/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2014 in SA No. 143/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior) NEMICHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing O.T., amendment of SLP and substitution of translated annexures)

Date : 22/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Lahoti,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Madan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 29.08.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER